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Products Designed Around You Stondond Lez™ Monoblock Faucet
STYLE PERFORMANCE INNOVATION 201 91 01
4
| TOILETS
¢ American Standard’s everyday and
& premium toilets are glazed with a patented
EverClean® finish that is easier to clean, FIGHT STAINS WITH it
and helps the toilet stay clean longer. EVERCLEAN' [0S
91,000 FLUSHES
& STILL CLEAN.
& J
(‘Turbine Technology )
SINKS & VANITY TOPS FloWise® Showerheads .4
« Select models feature our permanent Use Less Water ‘lj -
EverClean® surface. 7] h
——
- 7 ]
N SHOWERHEADS N /
™ * Look for high efficiency designs that use ( . )
/Q‘ 40% less water while providing an fs:r:iﬁfrig fg%‘ggﬁ;;'t‘ée
) invigorating shower. any kitchen task at hand
SelectFlo
o SFFE — L
A > 4 e e— B
| KITCHEN FAUCETS
1 bty * Many functional options available including \_ J
} pull-out sprays, multiple spray functions
| I,n and high-arc swivel spouts. THAN K YO U
You have purchased a premium performance and beauty for as long as
American Standard faucet that meets you own your faucet. Welcome to
BATH FAUCETS EASY TO INSTALL the Environmental Protection Agency’s  style that works better™ for you.
* Timeless designs offer a lifetime limited SPEED CONNECT® SYSTEM* WaterSense® standards, saving over - .
warranty on function and finish. SIMPLER. FASTER. SMARTER. 45% water by using only 1.2 g?:lllons We invite you to visit
\ J or minute ) www.americanstandard.com and
€ Eelticé whirlspookls N:eat:re_ ) P ) submit a product review. We are eager
B alnek Gy fe arain At American Standard we engineer our o hear what you like about our
faucets to perform as great as they products and also how we can
WHIRLPOOLS (;& AIR BATHS A look, with features like a smoother and improve them.
* Unique EverClean® feature protects pipes and liabl ti C ic di
— jets from mold, mildew, and more, for a cleaner i more reliable operation. Leramic aisc
i soak. il valves and a Limited Lifetime Warranty
’/ P allow you to enjoy drip-free
. . J
&5\ The Responsible Bathroom =
N Making the right choice doesn’t require sacrifice. g
The average family of four can save more than 33,000 gallons a year simply by installing water efficient =
American Standard toilets, showers and faucets. E
Learn more with interactive tools and information at www.responsiblebathroom.com 0
"BASED ON INTERNALLY CONDUCTED LIFECYCLE FLUSH TEST CONTINUOUSLY RUNNING FOR 91,000 FLUSHES(65 DAYS) COMPARING A TOILET é
WITH EVERCLEAN® SURFACE VERSUS A TOILET WITH AN ORDINARY SURFACE WITHOUT ANTIMICROBIAL PROPERTIES USING THE SAME WATER PART OF L I x I L
SOURCE, NO MEDIA WAS INTRODUCED. /




Installation Instructions

( ) 4 )

Slide the C-Washer and
Thread the Nut on to the
shank to secure the faucet.

OPTIONAL
ESCUTCHEON

(Make Water Supply and )
Waste Connections
Test Installed Fitting ‘ J \\\\iiiii;i:iii:\\\
Cold §
S
\ /
Care and Cleaning To remove or replace cartidge: o ZZ
CAUTION _ Pt eii / - 3
* Turn valve to OFF position. 2.5mm HEX KEY

© Pull out PLUG BUTTON (1) and remove HANDLE SCREW (2).
¢ Pull off HANDLE (3) and CAP (4).

¢ Unthread CARTRIDGE NUT (5) and remove.

* Pull out CARTRIDGE (6).

o Inspect CARTRIDGE (6) and 0-RINGS (7) for debris and clean
if necessary.

o Clean MANIFOLD (8) and rinse clean.
¢ Reinstall CARTRIDGE (6) and 0-RINGS (7) onto CARTRIDGE (6).
¢ Reinstall CARTRIDGE NUT (5), CAP (4) and HANDLE ASSEMBLY (3).

—4

Rotate and pull up on the drain stopper to Trouble Shooting:
remove it for cleaning.

If Faucet Drips Proceed As Follows: x
¢ Turn valve in OFF position
Do: Simply rinse the product clean with clear water, dry with olf . dri Handl I time f
a soft cotton flannel cloth. spout contln_u_e rips, operate Handle several time from
OFF to ON positions.
Do Not: clean the product with soaps, acid, polish, abrasives, ¢ If spout continue drips, remove and replace with a Aerator
harsh cleaners, or a cloth with a coarse surface. new cartridge ﬁ
Faucet clogged A
¢ AERATOR may accumulate dirt causing distorted and reduced

water flow. Remove AERATOR by flat screw driver and rinse clean.

Recommended Tools

Note: Supplies and P-Trap not included and must
be purchased separately

M985075 EN (6/20)

Lez™ Monoblock Faucet
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Des produits concus en fonction de 5
H H MC
vos besoins lardand Robinet de Lavabo Monobloc Lez
STYLE RENDEMENT INNOVATION 2019101
4
e .
TOILETTES
+ Tous lesjursde American Sancard t o MANUEL DU PROPRIETAIRE
~ toilettes de premiére sont vernies avec un breveté .
Nish EverClean® qui est plus facile a nettoyer, CONCHES AVEC TAGHES
et aide & la toilette de rester propre plus longtemps. | EVERCLEAN' [
91 000 CHASSES ET
TOUJOURS PROPRE.
& J
LAVABOS ET MEUBLES-LAVABOS (" Technologie turbine
. R . FloWise® qui nécessite —— 3
e Certains modeles sont dotés de notre moins d'eau. ) &
surface permanente EverClean®. f
——
- 7 ]
', POMMES DE DOUCHE \ /
e * Designs trés efficients qui utilisent 40 % moins (‘SelectFlo offre cingq )
/Q‘-' d'eau tout en vous permettant de prendre une fonctions a remplir toutes
. douche stimulante. les taches de cuisine a
portée de main
SelectFlo-
LIS — L
\ \v’ i
|| ROBINETS DE CUISINE L )
1 } - * Nombreuses possibilités fonctionnelles disponibles
i incluant gigogne pulvérisations, plusieurs fonctions i B : :
IJF de pulvérisation et haute-arc pivotant. M E R I fZﬁg;?;L;]qséfthlg?aekt)l(e)theensl rr(l)Jg'netS
. . . . r us fi . i
Vous avez achete un rOb'n?t,Am?”,Can avec obturateur & plaques céramique et
Standard de premiere qualité qui répond la garantie a vie litée vous procurent un
®
ROBINETS DE BAIN FACILE A INSTALLER 3ux|’/r_1\ormes \éVaterStenfte q rendement antigoutte et une élégance
o o s IS ST o [igence ge proveetion de raffinée tant et aussi longtemps que vous
* Designs intemporels offrent une durée de vie - - : I’environnement (EPA) A s .
imité i i i : ’ en étes propriétaire. Vous pourrez ainsi
limitée garantie sur la fonction et nish. \ ") t t de réali des & . o .
el vous permet de realiser aes economies Jomdre le style 3 I,agréablem
(" Sélectionnez tourbillons d’eau pouvant aller plus de 45% en o
e rcinar i g utilisant seulement 1.2 gallon par minute. ~ Nous vous invitons a visiter
Elégant Jets Clean™ Chez American Standard www.americanstandard.com
BAINS TOURBILLONS ET BAINS D'AIR s ; be.z merican s.n ?rd’ nous - et présenter une revue de produit.
00 - Lafonction unique EverClean® protége les tuyauxt - a nlquons ndos ro chne St emaniereace  Nous sommes impatients d'entendre ce
o isissure, ui us, ol . \ .
b poulr un meilleur nettoyage. P -j " que e:.r ren | emer|1 sortaussi que vous aimez sur nos produits et aussi
[ exceptionnel que leur apparence, pour comment nous pouvons les améliorer.
. ] J/
La Salle de Bain Responsable
Faire le bon choix ne requiert aucun sacrifice. Une famille
moyenne de quatre personnes peut économiser plus de =}
33 000 gallons d'eau par année uniquement en installant g
des toilettes, douches et robinets American Standard efficients. =
Pour en savoir davantage, consultez les outils interactifs ‘I}‘-_’
etles i au wWww. i com 5
IBASE SUR liN TEST REALISE EN INTERNE SUR LE CYCLE DE VIE D'UNE CHASSE QUI EFFECTUE EN CONTINU 91 000 CHASSES (65 JOURS)VEN COMPARANT UNE TOILETTE A SURFACE §
CERCLEAN‘ AVEC UNE TOILETTE A SURFACE ORDINAIRE SANS CARACTERISTIQUES ANTIMICROBIENNES UTILISANT LA MEME SOURCE D’EAU, SANS MATERIAU INTRODUIT. PART OF L I X I L / =




Instructions d'installation

Entretien et nettoyage

Pour nettoyer le butoir, enlevez-le en le
tournant et en le tirant.

Do: A faire :rincer e produit avec de I'eau claire, et le sécher avec
un linge en coton doux, tout simplement.

A ne pas faire + Nettoyer le produit avec du savon, de I'acide,
du poli, des abrasifs, des produits de nettoyage puissants, ou un
linge rugueux.

4 ) 4 N\
Faites glisser la rondelle
en C et enfilez I'écrou
sur la tige pour fixer
le robinet.
PLAQUE DE FIXATION
FACULTATIVE
\ /:l\ . ( ) \ J
4 )

RACCORDS DE L'ALIMENTATION
EN EAU ET DE LA BONDE
DE VIDAGE

froide

Seo—

\_ { 5 \ J
Pour retirer ou remplacer e ZZ
la cartouche : / - 3
m Fermez I'alimentation en eau chaude :
et en eau froide avant de commencer. CLE HEXAGONALE 2,5 mm

@—4

* Mettre la vanne sur la position fermée (OFF).

* Retirer le BOUCHON (1) et déposer la VIS DE LA POIGNEE (2).
* Retirer la POIGNEE (3) et le CAPUCHON (4).

* Dévisser I'ECROU DE LA CARTOUCHE (5) et déposer.

o Retirer la CARTOUCHE (6).

o Vérifier la CARTOUCHE (6) et les JOINTS TORIQUES (7) afin de
déceler la présence de débris et nettoyer le tout au besoin.

* Nettoyer le COLLECTEUR (8) et bien rincer.

* Reposer la CARTOUCHE (6) et les JOINTS TORIQUES (7) sur le
COLLECTEUR (8).

* Reposer I'ECROU DE CARTOUCHE (5), le CAPUCHON (4) et la
POIGNEE (3).

Dépannage :

Si le robinet fuit, procédez comme suit :
* Fermez le robinet.

¢ Si de I'eau continue de s’échapper du bec, actionnez la
poignée a plusieurs reprises de la position « ARRET »
a la position « MARCHE ».

¢ Si de I'eau continue de s’échapper du bec, enlevez le
robinet et réinstallez-le avec une nouvelle cartouche.

Robinet bloque

¢ La saleté peut s'accumuler dans I',AI'ERATEUR et ainsi
réduire le débit d'eau. Enlevez I'’AERATEUR au moyen
d’'un tournevis a lame plate et rincez-le.

Outils recommandés

Remarque : Les robinets d’alimentation et le siphon en
« P » ne sont pas inclus et doivent étre achetés séparément.

[N
ﬁg/

Aérateur

M985075 FR (6/20)
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Produc’:jos disenados pensando Shondmad
en uste ™
_ _ Lez™ Llave de Lavabo Monomando
ESTILO DESEMPENO INNOVACION 2019101
INODOROS
e gy v MANUAL DEL USUARIO
= American Standard estan glaseados con el
acabado patentado EverClean® que los hace °°”BATE(L:‘3":'IANC“A5' TINTES PARA
mas fécil de limpiar y ayuda a que la taza del EVERCLEAN® [EESHeTH
bafio se mantenga limpia por mas tiempo.
91,000 DESCARGAS
Y SIGUE LIMPIO.
& J
(Regadergs FloWise® con )
LAVABOS Y CUBIERTAS DE ﬂﬁ!w'og'a de turbina o
utilizan menos -
GABINETES agua b
* Modelos selectos cuentan con la superficie
permanente EverClean®.
——
- 7 ]
fris \ J
¥\ REGADERAS > 2
"’j’“ﬂ"f « De Alta Eficiencia usan hasta un 40% menos SelectFlo ofrece cinco
- agua brindando una vigorizante experiencia. funciones para completar
cualquier tarea de cocina
SelectFlo-
Y M‘ . — L
a LLAVES DE COCINA v 4 —
|| * Muchas opciones funcionales disponibles,
{ j L incluyendo sprays extraibles, multiples \ J
J.. o funciones de rocio y salidas giratorias de
| d Ao sree GRACIAS
Usted ha adquirido una llave premium Limitada de por Vida le permiten disfrutar
American Standard que cumple con el de una operacion libre de goteo y una
LLAVES DE BANO FACIL DE INSTALAR estandar V\(allterSen.se® de la Agencia belleza que dura‘ré el tigmpo que usted
« Disefios atemporales ofrecen una garantia de | wisswiis s e S cenre de Proteccion Ambiental (EPA por sus posee la llave. Bienvenido al estilo que
vida util limitada en funcién y acabado. oo nomacs s s mn s siglas en Inglés), ahorrando mas de 45% funciona mejor para usted.
(Seleccione hidromasaje ) d:lggs: rT;?dr:qaiztetjl uso de solo 1.2 Le invitamos a visitar
T ncrsion 9 P ' www.americanstandard.com y que
s HIDROMASAJES Y elegante Jets™ En American Standard di;eﬁamos . conozca nuestra gama de productos.
,/' AEROBURBUJAS e nuestras llaves para funcionar tan bien Estamos ansiosos de saber lo que le
-~ - * Caracteristica Unica EverClean® protege las @ como lucen, con caracteristicas como una  gusta acerca de nuestros productos y
h ~ tuberias y chqrros’dellmo_ho, hongos, y mas, < g suave y confiable operacion. Las valvulas  también como podemos mejorar.
para un remojo mas implo-. B de disco ceramico herméticas y Garantia
. o o J
El Bano Responsable
Tomar la decisién correcta no requiere sacrificios. —_
La familia promedio puede ahorrar mas de 33,000 S
galones de agua al afio instalando productos eficientes de American Standard como inodoros, i3
regaderas y llaves. ‘n’.’
mas con herr interactivas e informacién en www.responsiblebathroom.com. 0
'SOBRE LA BASE DE PRUEBA INTERNA DEL CICLO DE VIDA CON DESCARGAS CONTINUAS (91,000 DESCARGAS EN 65 DIAS) PARA COMPARAR UN INODORO CON SUPERFICIE §
EVERCLEAN® CON OTRO DE SUPERFICIE ORDINARIA SIN PROPIEDADES ANTIMICROBIANAS, USANDO LA MISMA FUENTE DE AGUA Y SIN INTRODUCIR OTROS MEDIOS. PART OF L I xl L
. 4




Instruccions de Instalacion

( )

Deslice la arandelaen C
y enrosque la tuerca en
el vastago para sujetar

la llave.

CHAPETON
OPCIONAL

Para retirar o reemplazar

Cuidado y limpieza
el cartucho:

Selonte y s antos ds comensar.

¢ Coloque la valvula en la posicion de apagado OFF.

* Retire el BOTON DEL TAPON (1) y el TORNILLO PARA MANIJAS (2).
¢ Retire la MANIJA (3) y la TAPA (4).

¢ Desenrosque la TUERCA DEL CARTUCHO (5) y retirela.

* Retire el CARTUCHO (6).

e Inspeccione el CARTUCHO (6) y los ANILLOS O (7) para ver si hay
desechos y limpie si es necesario.

e Limpie el DISTRIBUIDOR DE AGUA (8) y enjuaguelo para limpiarlo.

e Vuelva a instalar el CARTUCHO (6) y los ANILLOS 0 (7) en el
CARTUCHO (6).

¢ Vuelva a instalar la TUERCA DEL CARTUCHO (5), la TAPA (4) y el
CONJUNTO DE LA MANIJA (3).

Rote y levante a la altura del tapon de
desagiie para retirarlo y limpiarlo.

Resolucion de problemas:

Si la llave gotea, haga lo siguiente:

. ¢ Coloque la valvula en la posicion de apagado OFF.
Si: Simplemente enjuagar el producto con solo agua y secar con un pafio

de franela de algoddn suave. Si el pico sigue goteando, mueva la manija varias veces

de la posicion apagado OFF a la posicion de abierto ON.
No: no limpiar el producto con jabones, 4cidos, pulidores, abrasivos,

o o  Si el pico sigue goteando, retire y reemplace con un
limpiadores duros o un trapo con una superficie aspera. P gue g y P

nuevo cartucho.

Llave tapada

o EI AIREADOR puede acumular suciedad y causar un flujo
de agua distorsionado y reducido. Retire el AIREADOR
con un destornillador y enjuague para limpiarlo

Herramientas recomendadas

Nota: No se incluyen los materiales ni el sifon
en T, los cuales deben comprarse por separado.
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(Realizar las conexiones del
suministro de agua y del desagiie
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Probar la conexion SN
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LLAVE HEXAGONAL

de 2,5 mm @ 4
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M985075 SP (6/20)

Lez™ Monoblock Faucet
2019101

Lez"™ Llave de Lavabo Monomando
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